CALIFORNIA	State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife
FISH A WILDLIFE	2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT
S	CASH RECEIPT
	DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver Save
	F	RECEIPT NUM	BER:
		36 — 0216	52022 — 128
	s	STATE CLEAR	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20210202	14
	EADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
City of Redlands			02162022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
San Bernardino			
PROJECT TITLE			
Oakmont Park Tributary Rehabilitation Project	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	۱L	PHONE NUMBER
City of Redlands			(909) 798-7658
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
35 Cajon Street, Suite 15A	Redlands	CA	92373
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) ✓ Local Public Agency ✓ School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3	,539.25 \$	0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2		2,548.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW \$1	,203.25 \$	0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 			
Uwater Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00
		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD: 19200		*	
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🗌 Other	TOTAL REC	CEIVED \$	2,598.00
	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM		

COPY - CDFW/ASB

	rin+	Form	
F1	mu	Form	

Appendix D

Posted On: 2110/2022 Removed On: 09131 2022 Receipt No: 36-02162022-128

Phone:

DATE FILED & POSTED

Notice of Determination

To:	: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		From: Public Agency: <u>City of Redlands</u> Address: <u>35 Cajon Street, Suite 15A</u> Redlands, CA 92373
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: John R. Harris Phone: (909) 798-7658
	County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 222 West Hospitality Lane		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Bernardino, CA 92415		Address:
			Contact:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021120214

Project Title:	Oakmont Park Tributary Rehabilitation Project	
Floject fille.	Gakinent funk finbatary Kendbintation filoeot	

Project Applicant: City of Redlands

Project Location (include county): City of Redlands, San Bernardino County

Project Description:

The City of Redlands proposes drainage and erosion control improvements to two Oakmont Stream tributaries and a segment of the main Oakmont Stream. The improvements would close the gap between the creek bed and Live Oak Canyon Road, protect the existing trail system and recreational areas of Oakmont Park, improve bank stability, and protect native vegetation. Improvements include the construction of new check dams, rip rap aprons, gabion block walls, and culverts with headwalls.

This is to advise that the City of Redlands
(I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on February 15, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above

(date) described project.

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III] was investigation was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [were in were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

35 Cajon Street, Suite 15A, Redlands,	CA 9237β
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Dir. of Municipal Utilities & Eng
Date: February 15, 2022	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.